e

|
DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 385373 <= W 385373 Shome /usO1B926/DMTECmod |
|
PART REY FIRST o TERMINAL NAME:. A-TYPE 1 L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED -
NUMBER JSED SETATNING MACHINE GUARD AMP TERM PN[MFR TERM PN VAZAKL TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECS ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED ~|
1385373 -1 B 122500-1 1572047  |7116-1670-02 _ M
— — PLATE (REF)| (REF) ‘ ’ PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE o17C 3| BENCH MODEL © MECH PRE FEED Nl
1385373 -2 E 5B65435-5 1642752-1 (7114-1670-02| LTR SEf TREE TREE T = SRV 0T e o o0 1o
-3 = 354500-7 A .03 £.002 [O0.91 £0.05mm] 22 !
ISEEENS @ REF | REF | REF - B 2406261 FPLATE, ADJUSTMENT 6Y @ :
A B NOT UStD REF | REF |[REF| - | & 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 63 }
C NOT USED REF | REF | REF - B 2406331 BUSHING B |
0 NOT USED REF | REF |[REF| - | & 4556801 LEVER, I[NTERMEDIATE 66 }
BRET (REFS S e - o EYANEE REF |REF |[REF| - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT es | D
™ REF | REF | REF - A 24065322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64 |
AMP-O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD 6 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .050 [1.27mm] - 22 REF | REF | REF | _ g > 40659 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 ;
INSUL |, 055 [1.40mm] TP .051-.065 REF | REF | REF | - B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52 |
WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :
129 REF | REF | REF - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59 :
128 REF | REF | REF - D 4544551 HOUS TNG 58 :
- 127 57 |
é 2 2 2 - C 5-354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC C(.32700A | 126 T ] ] - B bE90L42-2 PAWL, FEED 5b :
% T l T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
a T l T - A 21723681 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF - B 6EYT 4991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 F—— :
g T l T - - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF - B 6EY054T 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
% 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52 |
. ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
® REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (¢, 187%,50)LEVER 120 ] ] ] - A EYOVS 3T SPACER, TONKER 50 |
2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (#.187x1.25)HOUSING 1749 1 — — — B HYOBO b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 S5/8 5T 49 :
g REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C"(@.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - 1 — — B HEY0B0/ -5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T 48 :
ﬁ T l T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 1717 - — 1 — B HEY050T1 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 51 47 |
T REF | REF | REF | - A 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 ] 1 1 —~ B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46 :
REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 175 1 1 1 — A EYOTYT 1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T ] ] — C A55E753- RAM 44 :
REF | REF | REF - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125%x.500ADJ ROD | 113 1 1 1 — A EYOT 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
1717 1 1 1 — A HYO0T24-1 WASHER, RAM 4. :
4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#z) 5 TRIPPER | 111 ] ] ] - A Y-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/1Bx1.00) | 47 :
REF | REF | REF - A 218949-4 WASHER,FLAT (5/1B)SCREW ADJ| 1710 | 1 1 — A 23241 -b BALL, SlEEL 40 |
109 ] ] ] - A 6EYOT /701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :
T l T - A 21016-5 NUT , HEX (NO, 5> HOLDDOWN 108 ] ] ] - C EYOT42-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
REF | REF | REF - A 21066-5 NUT, HEX (B—=32)FEED ADJ 107 ] ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :
106 ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :
105 1 1 1 — B BEY02T A= FPOST, RAM 35 |
] l - - A 99203711 PIN, CLEVIS 104 ] ] ] - B bEY0Bh-3 SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34 :
T l T - A 21009-2 SCR,S5KT SET(1/4-20%x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 |
D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
REF | REF | REF | - A b-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.50FEED ADJ | 101 37 :
] l T - B 461 2641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, SITRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 |
2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 ] ] ] - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 :
1 1 1 - A 227 33-8 SCR, BHC (8-3 2%, 38 LWJANVIL] 98 1 1 1 — C 1 -455586-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 28 |
REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 97 2 - - - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :
REF | REF | REF - A 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x%.B2)HOUSING Y6 1 1 1 — B HY0546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b |
REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1 1 — B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :
b o b - A =100+ SCR,BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 1 1 ] - D Y -B4Y0504 -3 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 :
93 ] ] ] - A HEY04538- GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |
9.2 - - ] - B 1-15338987 -6 STRIFPPER 22 :
| l T - A 1-21002-7 SCR,BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A 4-22.84-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B
90 ] ] - - A bH/9218- STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY 20 :
] l - - A 7-21000-9 S5CR, SHC (4-40x 19 5TRIPPER| 8Y ] ] - - B 45849491 STRIFPPER 19 :
0o 18 |
g 2 2 —~ A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 52) DEP-HOLD 87 17 }
] l T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bh ] ] ] - B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 |
_ 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)FR ST GCUIDE | 85 1 ] ] — A 2102682 PIN, SLOTTED 15 :
g | l T - A 2=21000=-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x.50)STRIPPER 54 | ] ] - A 1-22276-0 SPRING, COMFPRESSION 14 :
;‘ REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-7 SCR,SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GD | B3 1 1 1 — A 0547 B9 HOLDER, [NSULATION 13 |
i REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-b SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 8./ 1 1 1 — A 5H-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
] l T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL 81 ] ] ] - B EY04ALT 1 ST0F, SHEAR 117 |
REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%, 38)FPIVOT BLK| BO 1 1 1 — C HEY0459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 B—— :
g - REF - - B 4557491 CUARD, WINDOW 7Y ] ] ] ] - C 9042231 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |
é % REF - - - B 795321 INSERT, GUARD las) T ] ] ] - C 4-805867-5 ANV L 8 :
; ; Vals | ] ] — C 240641-5 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARD | 7/ :
:| £ [POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1,8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = - }
E J 75 ] ] ] - C Sl WAVAEE DEPRESSORK, SHEAR (FRONT)| S |
| /2\ GREASE LIGHTLY. R 590603 1 SPRING, ASS1ST 74 T 1| ] s 238011-9 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
& % A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030-1 SCR,SHC (B-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 — C 127307b-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
] % APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL V2 ] ] ] - C 45568668 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
N REF | REF | REF — A 690571 7/—1 SPACER A ! 1 1 1 — C H-5BE17E-3 CRIMPER, WIRE | |
: T an- TaTEn 1m0- e 1m0- /4\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. B B R NYpVY B RV I—— TN 5 2 1 o[ 2E EpP— e ietion TEN 1
= = = S I TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPRPT ' ' ' | ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR FIN _ |
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. o o o |
TOLERANCES UNLESS |
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR Z1TJANOZ | APP 27 JANOZ2 |
g 2 PLC DEC +- k. KMEFPEER T.ELBIN %m% AMP Incerporated |
- o 3 PLC DEC +- CHE ZTFEBOZ2 REL Z2I1FEBOZ2 Harrlsburg, PA 17105-3608 |
= A 104 . PLe DEC 1o G.BAILEY R.KNEPPER |
= Bl |ECN 0O150-1199-04 TE | 9-04 B NAME MACHINE REF |
% ST B 0150-0657-02 TB |MavYO2 gﬁiEEiEiTURE: —\f SIDE ’:EED HDM APPLICATOR MINIT APFL :
ADMA A A | REVISED GB |FEBODZ2 SCALE OWG SHEET REV
@ 66 LE DM KER BENCH M CHINE FPIF]LTR REVISION RECORD APF | DATE EEE%\:CEEESEES}%E?EAEAX - @ NO W 385373 /I OF'I B] :
AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 . CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
o N 2-seeos [ 08:08i52 usOIBS26 i - - = p 5 So77a | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - ;
\




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385373-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385373-1

